CONSENT OF DIRECTORS OF ARABESQUE HOA

The undersigned, being all of the directors of Arabesque HOA (the "Association"), consent to and take the following actions without a meeting as provided for by the Colorado Revised Nonprofit Corporation Act.

RESOLVED:

That, in accordance with the authority granted under Section 4.03 of the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for Arabesque Subdivision, the Association shall charge each purchaser of a Home in Arabesque Subdivision (whether from the Declarant or a subsequent owner) a one-time, non-refundable payment to the Association in the amount of \$300.00, to be used by the Association to cover administrative costs related to the change in ownership.

EFFECTIVE the 14th day of July, 2022.

Ronald A Abeloe
Ronald A Abeloe (Jul 14, 2022 17:03 MDT)

Director

Greg White (Jul 14, 2022 18:04 MDT)

Director

Consent of Directors-Administrative Assessment 7.14.22

Final Audit Report 2022-07-15

Created: 2022-07-14

By: Alicia Criswell (info@lighthousemgmt.net)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA2GaalnvoRLF67rS12M71-gXE57qYui8_

"Consent of Directors-Administrative Assessment 7.14.22" History

- Document created by Alicia Criswell (info@lighthousemgmt.net) 2022-07-14 10:18:56 PM GMT- IP address: 184.167.243.80
- Document emailed to ron@cwihomes.com for signature 2022-07-14 10:19:46 PM GMT
- Email viewed by ron@cwihomes.com 2022-07-14 11:02:47 PM GMT- IP address: 72.174.117.30
- Document e-signed by Ronald A Abeloe (ron@cwihomes.com)

 Signature Date: 2022-07-14 11:03:09 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 72.174.117.30
- Document emailed to greg.white@na.crh.com for signature 2022-07-14 11:03:11 PM GMT
- Email viewed by greg.white@na.crh.com 2022-07-14 11:59:02 PM GMT- IP address: 72.175.95.195
- Document e-signed by Greg White (greg.white@na.crh.com)

 Signature Date: 2022-07-15 0:04:14 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 72.175.95.195
- Agreement completed. 2022-07-15 - 0:04:14 AM GMT